Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| AT&T Mobility II, LLC | 08/30/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AT&T Mobility II LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5565 Glenridge Connector | |
| City: | Atlanta | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | |
| Postal Code: | 30342 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 09451401 |
| Application Number: | 08868401 |
| Application Number: | 09825894 |
| Application Number: | 11223761 |
| Application Number: | 08868350 |
| Application Number: | 10120548 |
| Application Number: | 10937300 |
| Application Number: | 08902373 |
| Application Number: | 08996764 |
| Application Number: | 08996486 |
| Application Number: | 10307668 |
| Application Number: | 08838582 |
| Application Number: | 08985122 |
| Application Number: | 08868402 |
| Application Number: | 08956130 |

PATENT

REEL: 021074 FRAME: 0891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)325-6605

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-325-6601

Email: amittons@parksknowlton.com

Correspondent Name: Parks Knowlton LLC

Address Line 1: 1117 Perimeter Center West

Address Line 2: Suite E402

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30338

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adrienne D. Mittons

Total Attachments: 2

source=AT&T name change 2#page1.tif source=AT&T name change 2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021074 FRAME: 0892



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ATST MOBILITY II, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC" TO "AT&T MOBILITY II LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 5:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

3858251 070952720



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5966883

DATE: 08-30-07

PATENT REEL: 021074 FRAME: 0893 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:44 FM 08/23/2007 FILED 05:12 FM 08/23/2007 SRV 070952720 - 3858251 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC

- Name of Limited Liability Company: AT&T Mobility II, LLC
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: The name of the limited liability company is: AT&T Mobility II LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 23 rd day of August, AD 2007

By: Authorized Person

Name: Carolyn J. Wilder

Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 021074 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 06/10/2008